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Cabinet Update
Credit Colleges’ First Census
Data as of September 10, 2016 and September 9, 2017

Sections

Districtwide, the number of sections for Fall 2017 remained stable (0%) as compared to the
number of sections for Fall 2016 end of term; City/ECC decreased 3% (46 sections), Mesa
remained stable 0% (5 sections), Miramar increased 9% (107 sections), and Continuing
Education decreased 6% (-80 sections). The total number of fully and partially online classes this
fall has increased by 13% compared to last fall (846 compared to 746). Districtwide, online
classes comprise approximately 13% of the total class offerings and 14% of all credit college
classes.

FTES

Overall, FTES for Fall 2017 has decreased 1.0% for the credit colleges compared to the same
point in Fall 2016 (City/ECC -2.3%, Mesa -4.2%, Miramar 6.2%). However, online FTES for
Fall 2017 has increased 9.8% for the credit colleges compared to the same point in Fall 2016
(City/ECC 4.7%, Mesa 5.5%, Miramar 23.1%). FTES for Continuing Education in Fall 2017 has
increased by 8.9% compared to Fall 2016.

Headcount

Unduplicated headcount for Fall 2017 credit colleges is lower (2%) when compared to the same
point in time in Fall 2016 (City/ECC -7%, Mesa -3%, and Miramar 10%). Headcount for
Continuing Education is also 2% lower when compared to this point in Fall 2016.

Fall 2017 credit colleges online only student headcount is 8% higher when compared to this
point in Fall 2016 (City/ECC 10%, Mesa 5%, and Miramar 18%). Continuing Education online
only student headcount is higher (39%) when compared to this point in Fall 2016.

Enrollment

Overall, enrollment for Fall 2017 credit colleges is showing a decrease of 1% compared to the
Fall 2016 first census (City/ECC -6%, Mesa -3%, and Miramar 10%). However, online
enrollment for Fall 2017 at all three credit colleges is showing an overall increase of 9%
compared to the same point in Fall 2016 (City/ECC 1%, Mesa 6%, and Miramar 24%) and on
campus enrollment is showing an overall decrease of 4% (City/ECC -8%, Mesa -5%, and
Miramar 6%). At Continuing Education, overall enrollment is showing a decrease (3%) as
compared to the same point in Fall 2016. However, online entollment for Fall 2017 is showing
an increase (30%), while on campus enrollment is showing a decrease (5%).

Higher Demand

There are currently 1,397 waitlisted sections in Fall 2017 (27% of all sections offered) compared
to 1,562 in Fall 2016 (30% of all sections offered). Of the Fall 2017 waitlisted sections, 1,062 are
on campus sections (24% of all on campus sections offered) and 335 are online sections (44% of
all online sections offered). The number of waitlisted seats decreased by 780 from last fall
(4,315) to this fall (3,535) and the percent of all seats that are waitlisted remained the same
compared to last fall (8%) to this fall (8%). There are currently 3,026 students on wait lists,
which is 622 fewer students (-17%) from last fall.

Outlook
The District overall, including the F-Factor is 0.6% above the base for 2017/18 (last year’s
reported ending FTES), and 0.3% below the estimated funded cap.
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San Diego Community College District

Section Offerings - Fall 2016 vs. Fall 2017
Credit Colleges’ First Census
Data as of Fall 2016 (Official End of Term) and September 9, 2017

Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 |Difference | Chand®
City |Census Week 1,209 1,174 -35 -3%
College/  icensus Day 159 149 -10 6%
ECC Online, CW 106 30 RT 4%
Online, CD & PA as 106 17 19%
Positive Attendance-Credit 97 90 -7 -7%
Iindependent Study, CW 2 2 0 0%
Independent Study, CD 0 1 1 -
Work Experience, CW 14 18 4 29%
Work Experience, CD 1 0 -1 -100%
Total 1,675 1,629 -48 -3%
Mesa Census Week 1,724 1,652 =72 -4%
College  |Census Day 121 131 10 8%
Online, CW 200 211 11 6%
Online, CD & PA 106 128 22 21%
Positive Attendance-Credit 118 141 23 19%
Independent Study, CW 29 41 12 41%
Independent Study, CD 21 16 -5 -24%
Work Experience, CW 23 29 6 26%
Work Experience, CD 2 0 -2 -100%
Total 2,344 2,349 5 0%
IMiramar  |[Census Week 742 748 6 1%
College  |Census Day 79 119 40 51%
[Online, CW 121 144 23 19%
Online, CD & PA 53 80 27 51%
Positive Attendance-Credit 62 89 27 44%
In-service 99 77 -22 -22%
Iindependent Study, CW 5 (5] 1 20%
Independent Study, CD 2 5 3 150%
Work Experience, CW 5 6 1 20%
Work Experience, CD 4 5 1 25%
Total 1,172 1,279 107 9%
Continuing |Positive Attendance Non-Credit 1,377 1,297 -80 6%
Education |Tota) 1,377 1,207 -80 8%
Districtwide Total 6,568 6,555 -13 0%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Cancelled classes, honors contract, tutoring, non-state supported, and apprenticeship classes are
excluded for the credit colleges.

Note 2. Apprenticeship, fee, contract, and cancelled classes are excluded for Continuing Education.

Note 3. Courses with zero FTES and no instructor are exciuded for Continuing Education.
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San Diego Community College District

Section Offerings - Fall 2016 vs. Fall 2017
Credit Colleges' First Census

Data as of Fall 2016 (Official End of Term) and September 9, 2017

Online Course Sections

% of Total
Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Sections Z‘o‘:ga;;ﬂ‘;
2017
City College/ |On Campus 1,482 1,435 88% -3%
ECC Online 193 195 12% 1%
Total 1,675 1,630 100% ~3%
Mesa College [On Campus 2,038 2,010 B6% -1%
Online 306 33g 14% 11%
Total 2,344 2,349 100% 0%
[Miramar On Campus 998 1,055 82% 6%
College Online 174 224 18% 29%
Total 1,172 1,279 100% 9%
All Colleges |Online 673 758 14% 13%
On Campus 4,518 4,500 86% 0%
College Total 5,191 5,258 100% 1%
Continuing Online 73 88 7% 21%
Education  |5n Campus 1,304 1,209 93% 7%
Total 1,377 1,297 100% -6%
|District Online 746 846 13% 13%
On Campus 5,822 5,708 87% -2%
Districtwide Total (6,568 6,555 100% j0%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Cancelled classes, honors contract, tutoring, non-state supported, and apprenticeship classes are
excluded for the credit colfeges.

Note 2. Apprenticeship, fee, contract, and cancelled classes are excluded for Continuing Education.
Nole 3. Courses with zero FTES and no instructor are excluded for Continuing Education.

Note 4. Courses with special designator L or J are defined as Fully Online, courses with special designator M
are defined as Partially Online, courses with special designator Z are defined as Hybrid, and Continuing
Education courses with special designator U are defined as Distance Education.

Note 8. 'Online’ includes Fully Online and Partially Onlfine courses. Fully Online courses have no on-campus
instruction or exams. Partially Online courses have at least one class meeting or exam on campus and more
than 50% of instruction is defiverad online. 'On Campus' includes On-Campus courses and Hybrid courses.
Hybrid courses have more that 50% of the instruction on campus while less than 50% is online. Online courses
at Continuing Education are Distance Education courses that either have onsite registration, onsite orientation,
or a companion course that meets onsite.
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San Diego Community College District
Resident FTES - Fall 2016 vs. Fall 2017
Credit Colleges' First Census

Data as of September 10, 2016 and September 9, 2017

A B G CB (C-B)yB
Fall 2016 Percent
Final  Fall 2018 Fall 2017 Dbitference  Change Target
Census Week 32872 132832 31505 -1328 4.0%
Census Day 516.9° 14421 442 6 0.5 0.1%
Online, Census Week 3810 3806 328.5 -52.2 -13.7%
Online, CD & PA 341 3258 411.1 85.3 26.2%
City College/ECC Positive Attendance - Cradit 182: 780 3.7 36 -0.1 -2.3%
Positive Attendance - Noncradit 1351 3.5 2.2 -1.3 -37.7%
Ind. Study/Work Exp., Census Week 6.0 O.6 6.3 -0.3 -3.8%
Ind. Study/Work Exp., Census Day 0:0 SNSINE 0.0 0.0 0.0 -100.0%
Total 4,716.7 44457 43448 -100.8 -2.3% 4717
Census Week 5.‘29658"&::;3'_3 5307.8 49901 -317.6 -6.0%
Census Day 3202 3004 238.5 -61.8 -20.6%
Online, Census Week 682.0 16813 678.7 -2.6 -0.4%
Onling, CD & PA 28720 1310.3 367.1 56.9 18.3%
Mesa College  Paositive Attendance - Credit 1 3270 4.5 6.4 1.9 41.9%
Positive Attendance - Noncredit 0!0NE. 0.0 0.0 0.0 -
Ind. Study/Work Exp., Census Week 817400 81.1 121.7 40.5 50.0%
Ind. Study/Work Exp., Census Day 1413 14.0 15.4 1.4 10.2% =
Total 6,814.6 6,6994 64180 -2814 -4.2% 6,815
Census Week 24158 12,419.0 2,5385 1195 4,9%
Census Day 2690 = 12006 2763 757 __ 378%
Online, Census Week 4212 14215 474.5 52.9 12.6%
Online, CD & PA 158.8°  1163.5 245.8 82.3 50.4%
. In-Service 3569 = 3570 237.3 -119.7 -33.5%
Miramar College 5osiive Afendance - Gred 627 (128 132 04 3.2%
Positive Attendance - Noncredit QIO 0.8 0.5 -0.3 -33.8%
Ind. Study/Work Exp., Census Week 16.3° 1163 271 10.9 66.6%
Ind. Study/Work Exp., Census Day 415 IR 3.9 6.5 26 _ 68.3%
Total 3,714.3 3,695.2 38197 2245 @2%_) 3,674
All Colleges Total 15,246.,5°  14,740.3 14,5826 -157.7 -1.1%
Continuing 3= rss
Education Positive Attendance - Noncredit 3,507.2 (1734 188.8 15.4 8.9%
_ _ Total 3,507.2 173.4 188.8 16.4 8.9% 3,507
District Total 18,752.7° 114,913.7 14,7714 -142.3 -1.0% 18,713

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. In-service FTES for Fall 2017 are estimated, whereas in-service FTES for Fall 2016 are final.
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San Diego Community College District

Headcount Comparisons - Fall 2016 vs. Fall 2017

Credit Colleges’ First Census
Data as of September 10, 2016 and September 9, 2017

Table 1. Overall Headcount

Fall2016  Fall 207  Difference ' oreent

Change
City College/ECC 16,483 15,344 -1,139 %
Mesa College 23586 22,856 2730 3%
Miramar College 12,913 14,154 1241 ; e
All Colleges 44,146 43,196 -850 -2%
Continuing Education 11,821 11,587 -234 2%

Table 2. Headcount by Mode of Instruction

Fall 2016 Fail 2017  Difference  Foreent

Change
City College/ECC ~ On Campus & Online 2,274 2,158 116 5% 2
On Campus Only 11601 10,328 1273 T %
Online Only 2608 2,858 250 10%
Mesa College 'On Campus & Online 3,503 3,699 196 6%
On Campus Only 16,379 15,259 -1,120 7%
Online Only - 3704 3898 194 5% )
Miramar College ~ On Campus & Online 1,565 1988 433 28%
On Campus Only 8652 8967 315 (A%
Online Only 2,696 3188 493 Q8% >
All Colleges On Campus & Online 8843 9519 676 %
On Campus Only 30,552 28,525 2027 7%
Online Only 4,751 5,152 401 8%
Continuing Education On Campus & Online 708 905 197 28%
On Campus Only 10002 10,388 514 5% o
Online Only 211 294 83 39%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Drops, cancelled classes, and never attends are excluded from the credit colleges.

Note 2. Cancelled, apprenticeship, contract, never attends, and fee only classes are excluded from Continuing
Education.
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San Diego Community College District

Enroliment and Capacity by Mode of instruction - Fall 2016 vs. Fall 2017

Credit Colleges' First Census
Data as of September 10, 2016 and September 9, 2017

Enroliment | Capacity |Enroliment | Capacity [Enroliment E;f,éf:tm
Fall 2018 | Fail 2016 | [Fall2017 | Fall 2017 [ Difference | oroert

On __ |City College/ECC 31,198 [36,071  [28.766  [34.106  |2.432  |-8%
Campus [Viesa College 48725  |55.560  |46.120 52,980 2,605 |5%

Miramar College 22357 [25127 23588 |3.880  [1.331 6%

Al Colleges 102,180  |116,758  |98,474  |113.716 | 3.706  |4%
Online _[City College/ECC 6553 [8,043  [6.630 8064 |77 %

Mesa College 9,983 12167 [10574  [13.156  [501 %

Miramar Coliege 5,801 7463 |7.194 8880  [1.393  [24%

Al Colleges 22337 27373 |24.398  [30.100  [2,061 %%
On __ [City College/ECC 37,751 |a4,114  [35.306 42170  |2.355 6%
Campus (Mesa College 58708 [67,727 56,604  [66.106  |2014  |3%
& Online | amar College 28058  [32,290  [30,782  |35540  [2.724  |10%

All Colleges 124,517 [144.131  [122,872 1143816 1645 |[1%

Data as of September 10, 2016 and September 9, 2017

Enroliment |Enroliment [Enroliment |ETroiment
Fall 2016 | Fall 2017 | Difference Change
On Campus| Continuing Education [16,835 15,915 -920 -6%
Online Continuing Education |1,043 1,359 316 30%
Total 17,878 17,274 -604 -3%

Source: SDCCD Information System

Note 1. Drops, never attends, and tuloring classes are excluded from the credit college enroliment,

Note 2. Cancelled classes are excluded from the credit college and Continuing Education enroliment.

Note 3. Apprenticeship, fee, and contract classes are excluded from Continuing Education enroliment,

Note 4. Tutoring and cancelled classes are exciuded from the capacity. For positive attendance courses, the

capacity is estimated of the recorded cap.
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San Diego Community College District

Higher Demand Report - Fall 2016 vs. Fali 2017
Credit Colleges’ First Census

Waitlisted Courses as of September 10, 2016 and September 9, 2017

Waitlisted Sections by College

Fall 2016 Fall 2017
Waitlisted |Percent of All | Waitiisted |Percent of All % Difference
Sections Sections Sections Sections
City College/ECC 463 28% 395 25% -3%
Mesa College 701 30% 655 28% -2%
Miramar College 398 36% 347 29% -7%
Total 1,562 30% 1,397 27% -3%
Waitlisted Sections by Modality
Fall 2016 Fall 2017
oo AN Sections | Percent e ony | AN Sections| Fercant.
On Campus 1,228 4,475 27% 1,062 4,401 24%
Online 334 684 49% 335 758 44%
Total 1,662 5,159 30% 1,397 5,159 27%
Waitlisted Seats by College
Fall 2016 Fall 2017
it e
City College/ECC 1,106 7% 843 6% -1%
IMesa College 1,902 8% 1,648 8% 0%
[Miramar College 1,307 10% 1,044 9% -1%
Total 4,315 |B% 3,535 8% 0%
Waitlisted Students by Nurnber of Waitlisted Classes
Fall 2018 Fall 2017
Yy Mesa |Miramar City Mesa |Miramar % Change
cr.aellggel College | College 1t coElggel College | College ot
1 Class 803 1,389 913 3,105 660 1,189 762 2,611 -16%
2 Classes 118 194 138 450 64 176 110 350 -22%
3 Classes 21 25 23 69 7 22 18 47 -32%
4 Classes 1 8 1" 20 4 2 13 -35%
5 or More Classes 3 1 4 1 4 5 25%
Total 243 1,619 1,086 3,648 739 1,395 892 3,026 -17%

Source: SDCCD Information System
Note 1. Cancelled, honors contract, tutoring, in-service/academy, apprenticeship, and non-state supported classes are

excluded.

Note 2. LCOM sactions are excluded because enrollments are reflected in the linked course.
SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

City College/ECC
T i - ‘On Campus N
Percent : ‘Waltlisted Waitiisted Average  Total  Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaitCap Sections Course Cap

100% AGRIM0OD0 PRINCIPLES OF SUSTAINABLE AGRI 4 1 12 1 40
AGRI102 SUSTAINABLE URBAN AGRICULTURE 2 1 8 1 26
AIRE100  BASIC REFRIG. & AC THEQRY 3 2 8 2 35
AIRE124 POWER & CONTROL SYSTEMS THEOR' 3 1 8 1 35
AIRE125 POWER & CONTROL SYSTEMS LAB 2 1 8 1 35
AIRE132 ADVANCED REFRIG. & AC THEORY 1 1 8 1 35
AIRE133 ADVANCED REFRIG. & AC LAB 1 1 11 1 35
AODS150 INTRO/CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY 4 2 12 2 40
AODS159 CO-OCCURRING DISORDERS 1 1 12 1 40
AODS160 GROUP DYNAMICS CHEM DEPENDEN( 2 1 9 1 30
ARAB102 SECOND COURSE INARABIC 2 1 9 1 30
ARTF104 ARTISTS AND DESIGNERS TODAY 2 1 12 1 40
ARTF150A TWO-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 3 1 9 1 30
ARTF151 THREE DIMENSIONAL DESIGN 2 1 9 1 30
ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING I 5 2 9 2 30
ARTF156A DRAWING FOR ANIMATION 1 1 8 1 25
ARTF175B SCULPTUREI ] 1 1 1 4
ARTG100 BASIC GRAPHIC DESIGN 10 2 1" 2 35
ARTG120 ILLUSTRATION 1 1 9 1 30
ARTG124 PAGE LAYOUT 3 1 6 1 20
ARTG148BA PORTFOLIOA 1 1 6 ] 20
ARTG206 ADVANCED TYPOGRAPHY 2 1 6 1 20
BIOL210A INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES | 3 1 7 1 24
BIOL230 HUMAN ANATOMY 18 6 7 6 24
BIOL235 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 18 6 7 6 24
BLAS110 AFRICAN AMERICAN ART 1 1 12 1 40
CHEM130 INTRO/QRGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM 1 1 7 1 24
CHEM130L INTRO/QORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB 1 1 7 1 24
CHEM201 GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LECTURE 2 1 14 1 48
CHEM231 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |- LECTURE 1 1 12 1 40
CHEM231L ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 3 2 6 2 20
CHIC135 CHICANA/O LITERATURE 1 1 12 1 40
CHIL111 CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS 1 1 1 1 35
CHIL121  CREATIVE ART 1 1 12 1 40
COMS160 ARGUMENTATION 1 1 8 1 25
DSPS034 COLLEGE SUCCESS SKILLS 1 1 6 1 20
ELCT111  ELECTRICAL THEORY | 8 1 8 1 40
ELCT111L ELECTRICAL LABORATORY | 4 1 8 1 40
ELCT121 ELECTRICAL THEORY || 2 1 " 1 35
ELCT121L ELECTRICAL LABORATORY Il 2 1 8 1 35
ELDT123 INTRO TO DIGITALCIRCUITS 1 1 8 1 25

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Waltlisted Course

94%

180%

75%

74%
68%
67%

ELDT123L
ELDT124
ELDT124L
ENGE151
ENGE200
ENGE240
ENGE260
ENGL202
ENGL208
ENGL249
GEOG101L
GEOL100
HUMS110
HUMS120
ITAL102
MACT140
MATHO34A
MATH151
MATH254
MUSIH16A
NUTR150
PHOT203
PHYS100
PHYS125
PHYS180A
PHYS196
PSYC211
RTVF107
RTVF112
RTVF124
RTVF126
RTVF167
SUST1M
BIOL107
PERG130
BIOL205
ENGL048
MATHO38
MATHO96
AMSL115
ANTH104
ARTF100

Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017

On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

Crse Title

DIGITAL CIRCUITS LABORATORY
BASIC DC/AC ELECTRONICS

BASIC DC/AC LABORATORY
ENGINEERING DRAWING

STATICS

DIGITAL SYSTEMS

ELECTRIC CIRCUITS
INTRODUCTION TO LINGUISTICS
INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE
INTRO TO CREATIVE WRITING |
PHYSICAL GEQGRAPHY LAB
PHYSICAL GEOLOGY

SOCIAL WORK FIELDS OF SERVICE
INTRO TO SOCIAL WORK

SECOND COURSE IN ITALIAN
BASIC PRINCIPLESMACHINE TECH
BASIC MATH

CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY Il
INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA
COLLEGE PIANC |

NUTRITION

INTERMEDIATE LIGHTING
INTRODUCTORY PHYSICS
GENERAL PHYSICS

GENERAL PHYSICS|
ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
LEARNING

AUDIO PRODUCTION
DOCUMENTARY FILM PRODUCTION
SINGLE CAMERA PRODUCTION
ART DIR FILMTV

MOTION PICTURE PRODUCTION
INTRODUCTION TO SUSTAINABILITY
GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
CAREER-LIFE PLANNING
GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY
COLLEGE READING/STUDY SKILLSII
PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVLI

LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY
ART ORIENTATION

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

. _ OnCampus o]

Percent Waltlisted Waltlisted Average  Total  Average
Walitliated Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap
ARTF195A CERAMICS | 3 2 7 3 22

ASTR111  ASTRONOMY LABORATORY 2 2 7 3 24
CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 3 2 7 24

COMS103 ORAL COMMUNICATION 37 14 10 21 30

PHIL100  LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 11 4 1 6 35

RTVF160 INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA 2 2 14 3 42

50% AIRE103  BASIC REFRIGERATION & AC LAB 1 1 8 2 35
ARTF110  ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC 1 1 12 2 a8

ARTF111  ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN 3 1 12 2 40

ARTG106 TYPOGRAPHY 3 1 11 2 35

ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY 5 3 14 6 48

BIOL101  ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES 4 2 7 4 24

CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 3 2 14 4 48

CHEM200 GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LECTURE 1 1 7 2 36
CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 2 1 7 2 24
CHIC110A INTRO TO CHICANO STUDIES 2 1 12 2 3

CHIL180  NUTRITION, HEALTH/SAFETY/CHILD 3 1 12 2 38

DRAM132 BEGINNING ACTING 2 1 5 2 23

ENGL036 BASIC CREATIVE WRTG WRKSHP 1 1 3 2 10

ENGL04% BASIC COMPOSITION 10 4 9 8 30

ENGL105 COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE 2 2 8 4 25

ESOL031 RDG/NONNATIVE SPKRS OF ENGL II 2 1 9 2 30
EXSC242B CARE & PREVENTION OF INJURIES 1 1 12 2 35
MACT160M INTRODUCTION TO CAD/CAM 1 1 9 2 30

MACT170 INTRO/CNC CONTROLLED VERTICAL 1 1 6 2 23

MATH116 COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA 2 2 4 4 42

MUSC050 FUNDAMENTALS MUSIC STUDIO ENGI 3 1 7 2 24

MUSI100  INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 1 1 21 2 50

PHIL205  CRITICAL THINKINGMRITING 2 1 1 2 30
PHYS181A GENERAL PHYSICS LABORATORY | 3 1 7 2 24

PHYS195 MECHANICS 1 1 7 2 24

PSYC260 INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH 1 1 12 2 40

45% CHEM100L FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB 9 5 7 " 24
44% PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 15 7 12 16 38
43% CHIL101  HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 4 3 12 7 39
40% CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 3 2 14 5 48
37% MATHO46 ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 12 7 6 19 38
133% ARTF195B CERAMICS Il 1 1 1 3 4
ENGL0O47A READING, WRITING, REASONING 20 13 8 39 21

GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 1 1 14 3 48

MATH141 PRECALCULUS 2 1 4 3 43

PSYC230 PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 1 1 12 3 40

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

. On Campus : At

Percent Waitllsted Waltisted Average  Total  Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap
SOCO110 CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS 3 1 12 3 40

30% CHIC141A U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 6 3 12 10 36
EXSC139A WEIGHT TRAINING | 4 3 6 10 20

29% ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 2 2 12 7 40
25% BLAS140A HIST U.S/BLACK PERSPECTIVES 1 1 12 4 39
BLAS140B HIST U.S/BLACK PERSPECTIVES 1 1 12 4 39
CHEM152L INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB 2 2 7 8 24

DSPS021 ACCESSIBLE COMPUTER LAB 1 1 5 4 3

GEND101 INTRODUCTION TO GENDER STUDIES 2 1 12 4 40

PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 4 3 12 12 25

PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 1 1 1 4 35

SPAN215 SPANISH FOR SPNISH SPEAKERS | 1 1 9 4 30

24% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 20 12 8 50 19
22%  HISTI00 WORLD HISTORYI 2 2 12 9 39
20% PHOT100 BASIC BLACK&WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY 1 1 7 5 24
17% SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 5 3 12 18 a7
14% ENGL205 CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 4 3 8 22 25
13% CHIC141B U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 1 1 12 8 40
12% SPAN101  FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH 2 2 9 17 30
1% MATH119 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 1 1 4 9 40
10% EXSC139B WEIGHT TRAINING II 1 1 3 10 10
[8% EXSC145A YOGA I-FUNDAMENTAL S OF YOGA 1 1 6 12 26
! EXSC145C YOGA IIl-INTERMEDIATE 1 1 2 12 6
Total/Average - 577 30 9 e44 3

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Mesa College

'Parce;l't

Walitlisted Course

100%

ANTH110
ARCH107
ARCH115
ARCH126
ARCH130
BIOL100
BIOL200
BIOL205
BIOL210A
BIOL250
BLDCOG1
BLDCO70
BLDCO75
BLDCO95
BUSE120
CACM105
CHIC110A
CHIC230
CHIL1M
CHIL121
CHIL131
CISC150
CISC186
clsc187
CISC190
COMS101
EDUC100
ENGE101
ENGE151
ENGE210
ENGLD43
ENGLO48
EXSC126A
EXSC147A
FASH105
FASH110
FASH120
FASH125
FASH130
FASH168
HEAL131

Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017

On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

Source: SDCCD Information System

= i OnCampus o]
_ " Waltiisted Walﬂls_tsﬁveraga Tb_lnl__Avnraga

Crse Title Students Sections WaitCap Sections Course Cap
MAGIC, WITCHCRAFT, RELIGION 1 1 14 1 45
REVIT 3 1 7 1 24
ARCHITECTURAL MODEL MAKING 3 1 5 1 18
HISTORY OF ANCIENTWORLD ARCH 4 1 14 1 45
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION 4 1 9 1 30
NATRL HISTORY/ENVIRONMNTL BIOL 16 ] 7 5 24
BIOLOGICAL STATISTICS 2 1 7 1 24
GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 17 4 7 4 24
INTRO TO THE BIOL. SCIENCES | 13 ] 7 5 24
INTRODUCTION TO BOTANY 3 1 7 1 24
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES I 1 1 g 1 30
BUILDING CODES AND ZONING 1 1 g 1 30
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT | 4 1 9 1 30
BLDG CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE LAW 1 1 9 1 30
PERSONAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT 1 1 14 1 45
FOOD PRODUCTION THEQRY 2 1 12 1 40
INTRO TO CHICANO STUDIES 1 1 14 1 45
CHICANOART 5 1 8 1 25
CURRICULUM: MUSIC/MOTOR SKILLS 1 1 14 1 46
CREATIVE ART 1 1 12 1 39
CURRICULUM: LANGUAGE/SCIENCE 4 1 13 1 42
INTRO TO COMPUTER/ANFOR SCIENC 1 1 7 1 24
VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING 1 1 9 1 30
DATA STRUCTURES IN C++ 1 1 8 1 28
JAVA PROGRAMMING 6 2 8 2 26
VOICE AND ARTIC ULATION 1 1 10 1 32
TUTOR TRAINING 15 3 6 3 20
INTRODUCTION TO ENGINEERING 5 1 10 1 34
ENGINEERING DRAWING 4 2 8 2 24
PROPERTIES OF MATERIALS 4 1 11 1 a5
ENGLISH REVIEW 2 1 8 1 25
COLLEGE READING/STUDY SKILLSHI 3 2 9 2 29
CARDIOQ CONDITIONING | 2 2 6 2 20
KICKBOXING | - FUNDAMENTAL & 2 9 2 28
INTRODUCTION TO FASHION 6 2 11 2 35
FASHION BUYING/MANAGEMENT 2 1 1" 1 35
FASHION HISTORY AND TRENDS 3 1 11 1 35
FASHICN SELECTION 4 1 1 1 35
APPAREL CONSTRUCTION | ] 2 7 2 24
TEXTILES 2 1 7 1 24
EMERGENCY RESPONSE 1 1 9 1 30
SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 17



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

i = _On Campus ol ]
Percent : Waltiisted Waitilsted Average  Total  Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap
HUMA103 INTRO TO THE NEW TESTAMENT 2 1 1 1 38

INTE101  INTRO TO INTERIOR DESIGN 4 2 14 2 45

INTE112A  VISUAL COMMUNICATION | 5 2 7 2 24

INTE120  REVIT FOR INTERIORS 1 1 7 1 24

INTE130  INTERIOR DESIGN PROFL PRACTICE 1 1 7 1 24

INTE135  AUTOCAD FOR INTERIORS 1 1 7 1 24

INTE145  INT. BLDING SYSTEM/CODES 1 1 7 1 24

MATH122 BASIC TECHNIQUES/CALCULUS Il 6 1 14 1 46

MATH245 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS 3 1 14 1 46

MEDA055 HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 6 1 15 1 50

MULT120 INTRO TO VIDEQ GAME DESIGN 1 1 8 1 26

MULT137 3D ANIMATION | 3 1 8 1 26

MUSI110  MUSIC FOR ELEM SCHOOL TEACHERS 2 1 8 1 28
MUSI253A JAZZ ENSEMBLE | 1 1 5 1 15
MUSI256C GUITAR ENSEMBLE Il 1 1 2 1 5

PHYS125 GENERAL PHYSICS 6 4 7 4 24

REAL101 REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES 1 1 14 1 45

RUSS101 FIRST COURSE IN RUSSIAN 1 1 10 1 34

SPAN210 CONVERSAT/COMPOSIT SPANISH | 4 1 6 1 20

VIET101  FIRST COURSE IN VIETNAMESE 4 1 10 1 34

WEBD153 BEGINNING WEB DATABASES 1 1 8 1 27
CHEM100L FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB 12 9 4 10 24

PHYS195 MECHANICS 16 7 7 8 24

BIOL160  ELEMENTSHUMAN ANATOMY/PHYSIOL 12 6 7 7 24

MATH038 PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS 44 11 14 13 46

MATH151 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY Il 10 5 14 6 48

AMSL115 AMERICAN SIGN LANG LVL | 5 4 9 5 30
EXSC139A WEIGHT TRAINING I 8 4 8 5 26

79% BIOL107  GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB 50 22 7 28 24
76% ENGL049 BASIC COMPOSITION 12 7 8 9 25
75% BIOL230  HUMAN ANATOMY 21 9 7 12 24
MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 13 9 13 12 40

73%  PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 23 8 10 ik 27
71% CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 8 5 5 7 24
67% CHEM130 INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM 2 2 8 3 36
DANC120B HIP HOP Il 3 2 3 13

MUSI03  HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 2 2 15 3 53

63% ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 9 5 14 8 42
62% CHEM152L INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB 14 8 4 13 24
60% ARTF195A CERAMICS| 3 5 15
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 6 3 8 5 43

59% ENGL047A READING, WRITING, REASONING 51 16 8 27 17

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 18



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 8, 2017

i _ On Campus
Percent Waitlisted Waltlisted Average  Total  Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaitCap Sections Course Cap
58% BIOL235 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 11 7 7 12 24
57% CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 10 4 10 7 48
EXSC145A YOGAI-FUNDAMENTALS OF YOGA 5 4 9 7 29
53% MATHO92 APPLIED BEGAND INT ALGEBRA 21 9 10 17 33
50% ARCH101 ARCHICAD i 1 7 2 24
ARCH170 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN 1 1 5 2 18
BIOL210B INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES It 2 1 7 2 24
BLAS100 INTRO TO BLACK STUDIES 1 1 14 2 45
CHEM231 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | - LECTURE 3 1 8 2 36
COMS180 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION 3 1 10 2 31
DANC125B LATIN AMERICAN DANCEII 1 1 3 2 10
ENGL0O31 ACADEMIC LITERACY 18 7 0 14 0
ENGL208 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE 3 1 11 2 38
ESOLO19A TRANSITIONAL ENGLISH FCR ESOL 1 1 6 2 20
ESOL020 WRTG/NONNATIVE SPKRS OF ENGL| 1 1 6 2 20
ESOLG021 RDG/NONNATIVE SPKRS OF ENGL | 1 1 8 2 25
ESQOLO22 LIST&SPKG/NONNATIVESPKRS/ENG | 2 1 6 2 20
ESOL045 ACC ESOL READINGMWRITING 2 1 8 2 25
EXSC124C AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING Il 1 1 5 2 15
EXSC145B YOGAI-BEGINNING YOGA 4 3 4 6 13
EXSC145C YOGAIN-INTERMEDIATE 4 3 2 6 6
EXSC242B CARE & PREVENTION OF INJURIES 1 1 9 2 30
FASH199A FASHION LABORATORY A 1 1 7 2 24
GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 6 2 i2 4 36
GERM101 FIRST COURSE IN GERMAN 2 1 10 2 34
HEIT110  INTRO TQ HEALTH INFORMATION 4 1 10 2 16
MATHO046 ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 8 6 13 12 43
MATH210A CONCEPTS/ELEM SCHOOL MATH | 1 1 11 2 36
MATH252 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY Il 10 2 14 4 46
PSYC201 OPPORTUNITIES IN PSYCHOLOGY 1 1 14 2 45
PSYC230 PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 3 2 14 4 45
PSYC255 INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGICAL RESRCH 4 2 9 4 30
48% MATH118 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS 26 10 13 21 40
47 % MATHO96 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 43 14 13 30 26
43% ARTF100 ART ORIENTATION 7 3 15 7 33
CHIL101  HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 3 3 14 7 46
HUMA101 INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES | 3 3 13 7 44
PHYS100 INTRODUCTCRY PHYSICS 5 3 7 7 24
40% ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING | 3 2 8 5 26
CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 4 4 4 10 24
ENGL10t READINGAND COMPOSITION 71 30 6 75 18
MATH116 COLLEGE AND MATR X ALGEBRA 1 6 14 15 39

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 19



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

) _ OnCampus =1 =
'Percent = Waitiisted Waitlisted Average  Total Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap

PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 2 2 14 5 45
38% MATH121 BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC | 7 3 14 8 23
36% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 7 4 14 1 44
35% ENGL205 CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 31 14 8 40 25
SPAN101 FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH 13 7 10 20 34
33% ACCT116B MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 6 2 14 6 45
ANTH104 LAB IN PHYSICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 1 1 8 3 25
ARCH100 GRAPHIC DESIGN COMMUNICATION | 1 1 7 3 24
ARTF109 MODERNART 1 1 12 3 40
ARTF1978 HANDBUILDING CERAMICS II 1 1 1 3 2
BLAS140A HIST US/BLACK PERSPECT/HONORS 5 1 14 3 37
BLAS140B HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 1 1 14 3 45
BUSE100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 3 3 14 9 30
CHEM130L INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB 2 2 4 6 18
CHEM200 GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LECTURE 2 2 8 6 48
CHEM231L ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 2 1 4 3 18
CISC181 PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 6 3 8 9 25
COMS160 ARGUMENTATION 3 1 8 3 28
DANC120A HIP HOP | 1 1 6 3 23
ENGL105 COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE 6 4 B 12 24
GEOL101 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY 2 1 7 3 24
HUMA201 MYTHOLOGY 2 1 13 3 44
MEDA110 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY 2 1 15 3 33
MUSI120 BEGINNING VOICE CLASS 3 1 9 30
31% COMS103 ORAL COMMUNICATION 23 14 10 45 32
28% COMS135 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS 16 5 10 18 32
25% CHIC141A U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 2 1 14 4 45
EXSC130A INDOOR CYCLING! 1 1 5 4 19
EXSC139B WEIGHT TRAINING Il 1 1 8 4 24
EXSC204 INTERCOLLEGIATE BASKETBALL | 1 1 4 4 9
JAPN101  FIRST COURSE IN JAPANESE 2 2 10 8 34
NUTR150 NUTRITION 2 2 14 8 45
PSYC258 BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE STATISTICS 3 2 14 8 45
PSYC260 INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH 4 1 14 4 45
22% EXSC113A SWIMMING 1 2 2 6 9 198
21% PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 10 6 14 28 38
20% AMSL115L AMERICAN SIGN LANGUAGE | (LAB) 2 1 9 5 30
CISC182 C/C++ PROGRAMMING 1 1 8 5 29
GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY 2 2 14 10 45
17% FREN101 FIRST COURSE IN FRENCH 1 1 10 6 34
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 2 1 12 6 56
PHYS196 ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM 3 1 7 6 24

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 20



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

On Campus o i

Percent Waltlisted Waitlisted Average  Total Average
Waitlisted' Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap
16% SOC0101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 5 3 13 19 42
14% ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY 1 1 14 7 45
BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1 1 12 7 40
EXSC124B AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING Il 1 1 6 7 20
HIST109  HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 2 2 14 14 45
MATH150 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY | 2 2 14 14 26
SPAN102 SECOND COURSE IN SPANISH 1 1 10 7 34
13% BUSE140 BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR 1 1 14 8 44
ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 1 1 14 8 45
MATH141 PRECALCULUS 3 1 14 8 40
1% EXSC113B SWIMMINGII 1 1 2 9 13
MATH254 INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA 1 1 14 9 26
10%  ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 5 1 14 10 45
8% HEAL101 HEALTH AND LIFE STYLE 2 1 9 13 25
PHIL100  LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 1 1 14 13 44
5% EXSC124A AEROBIC/CORE CONDITIONING | 1 1 6 22 20
TotalAverage o 1,071 507 9 1,136 3

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

Miramar College

| e _ OnCamps

Percent . : Waltiisted Waitlisted Avnrag;_ Total Avarag“e-_
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Ssctions Course Cap
100% ARTF107 CONTEMPORARY ART 1 1 18 1 35
ARTF155A FREEHAND DRAWING | 3 2 10 2 19
AUTO053 INTRO TOAUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 3 1 13 1 25
AUTO058 ENGINEAND RELATED SYSTEMS L] 1 13 1 25
AUTO0685 ENGINE PERFORMANCE 1 1 13 1 25
AVIA101 PRIVATE PILOT GROUND SCHOOL 3 2 15 2 30
AVIA101L PRIVATE PILOT FLIGHT LAB 4 2 10 2 20
AVIA105 INTRO TO AVIATION/AEROSPACE 2 1 15 1 30
AVIA115  AVIATION WEATHER 4 1 15 1 30
AVIA133 HUMAN FACTORS IN AVIATION 3 1 15 1 30
AVIA195L BASIC INSTRUMENT FLIGHT LAB 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM101G GENAVIA TECHTHEORY | 2 2 10 2 20
AVIM101H GENAVIA TECH THEORY || 2 2 10 2 20
AVIM102G GENAVIA MAINTTECH PRAC | 3 2 10 2 20
AVIM103A AIRCRAFT WOOD/FAB/FIN/COMPOSIT 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM103B AIRCRAFT WELD/SHEETMETAL STRUC 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM103C AIRCRAFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM104C APPLD AIRCRFT HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 1 1 10 1 20
AVIM108D AIRCRFT FIRE PROTECT/DIG LOGIC 4 1 10 1 20
AVIM111C RECIPRQCATING ENGINES | 1 1 10 1 20
BIOL133  APPLIED BIOTECHNOLOGY Il 2 1 10 1 20
BIOL160 ELEMENTS/HUMAN ANATOMY/PHYSIOL 4 2 12 2 24
BIOL205 GENERAL MICROBIOLOGY 46 6 12 6 24
BIOL230 HUMAN ANATOMY 48 8 12 8 24
BIOL235 HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY 21 6 12 6 24
CHEM100 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY 7 2 24 2 48
CHEM130 INTRO/ORGANIC & BIOLOGICL CHEM 2 1 24 1 48
CHEM231 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY |- LECTURE 9 3 10 3 20
CHEM231L ORGANIC CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 14 3 10 3 20
CHEM251 QUANTITATIVE ANALYTICAL CHEM 1 1 10 1 20
CHIL131  CURRICULUM: LANGUAGE/SCIENCE 1 1 18 1 35
CISC190  JAVA PROGRAMMING 1 1 23 1 45
CISC192  C/C++ PROGRAMMING 5 1 23 1 45
DFLM101 INTRODUCTION TO FILM 10 1 18 1 35
DFLM102 THEAMERICAN CINEMA 2 1 18 1 35
DIES122 DIESEL ENGINES B 1 1 4 1 7
DIES124 DIESEL ENGINES D 2 1 4 1 7
DIES144 ELECTRONICS FOR DIESEL TECHY 2 1 13 1 25
DIES230 HEAVY EQUIPMENT TRANSMISSIONS 1 1 6 1 12
EMGM296 INDIV INSTR IN EMERG MED 4 1 18 1 35
ENGL209 LITERARY APPROACHES TO FILM 2 1 13 1 25

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 22



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
On Campus Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

OnCampus =
Percent Waitiisted Waltlisted Average  Total  Average

Waltilsted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaitCap Sactions Course Cap
ESOLO19A TRANSITIONAL ENGLISH FOR ESOL 10 2 13 2 25

ESOLO20 WRTG/NONNATIVE SPKRS OF ENGLI 4 2 13 2 25
EXSC126A CARDIO CONDITIONING I 1 1 8 1 18

EXSC204 [INTERCOLLEGIATE BASKETBALL | 2 1 4 1 8

GEOL101 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY LABORATORY 2 2 12 2 24

LEGL105 LEGAL RESEARCH 7 1 15 1 30

LEGL115 CIVIL LITIGATION-PROCEDURES 4 1 18 1 35

LEGL120 TORTLAW 4 1 18 1 35

MATHO38 PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS 28 7 18 7 35

MATH245 DISCRETE MATHEMATICS 3 1 23 1 45
MUSI132A CLASSICAL GUITAR I 1 1 9 1 18

83% PHYS195 MECHANICS 13 5 10 6 16
SPAN101 FIRST COURSE IN SPANISH 6 5 16 6 32

[80% CHEM100L FUNDAMENTAL OF CHEM LAB 11 4 12 5 24
75% ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHRCPOLOGY 3 3 18 4 35
CHEM201L GENERAL CHEMISTRY Il LAB 10 3 10 4 20
EXSC139A WEIGHT TRAINING | 6 3 8 4 15
EXSC145A YOGAI-FUNDAMENTALS OF YOGA S 3 8 4 15

HUMA101 INTRO TOTHE HUMANITIES | 7 3 18 4 35

MATH151 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY Il 5 3 21 4 KN |

71% EMGM105A EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN 10 5 18 7 35
67% MATH116 COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA 5 4 23 6 43
MATH121 BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC | 9 2 23 K] 45

PHIL100  LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 4 2 18 K] 35

[57% ENGL049 BASIC COMPOSITION 17 8 13 14 25
MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 5 4 23 7 45

50% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1 1 23 2 45
ARTF111  ART HISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN 1 1 18 2 35

BUSE140 BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR 4 1 23 2 45
CHEM130L INTRO/ORGANIC/BIOLOGC CHEM LAB 2 1 i2 2 24

CHEM201 GENERAL CHEMISTRY IILECTURE 2 1 20 2 40

CHEM233 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I-LECTURE 1 1 10 2 20

CHIL121  CREATIVE ART 1 1 18 2 35

CHIL151 PROGRAM PLANNING 2 1 20 2 38

ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 2 2 23 4 45

EMGMO50 CPR FOR HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS 10 3 15 6 3o

ESOL021 RDG/NONNATIVE SPKRS OF ENGL | 4 1 14 2 28

ESOL031 RDG/NONNATIVE SPKRS OF ENGL I 2 1 13 2 25

ESOL032 LIST/SPK/NONNATIVESPKRS/ENG Il 3 1 14 2 28
EXSC182A VOLLEYBALL | 1 1 8 2 15
LEGL100A INTRO TO PARALEGALISM 1 1 18 2 35

MATH254 INTRO TO LINEAR ALGEBRA 5 1 23 2 45

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017

i 5 On Gampus B
Percent Waltlisted Waltiisted Average  Total Average
Walitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sactions WaltCap Sections Course Cap
MUSIM00 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 3 2 20 4 38
MUSIM09  WORLD MUSIC 2 2 20 4 38
PHYS198 ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM 7 3 10 6 20
PSYC230 PSYCH OF LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 4 1 20 2 40
46% ENGL205 CRITICL THINKNG/ANTRMD COMPSTN 16 6 13 13 25
40% ARTF100 ARTQRIENTATION 2 2 18 5 35
BIOL210A INTRO TOTHE BIOL. SCIENCES| 17 4 12 10 24
ENGL042 COLLEGE READG & STUDY SKILLS | 2 2 18 5 35
HIST100  WORLD HISTORYI 4 2 20 5 39
38% CHEM152 INTRO TO GENERAL CHEMISTRY 3 3 24 8 48
33% ANTH103 INTRO TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY 2 1 18 3 35
ARTF110 ART HISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC 1 1 18 3 35
ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY 1 1 23 3 45
BIOL210B INTRO TO THE BIOL. SCIENCES Il 2 2 12 8 24
CHEM200 GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LECTURE 2 2 24 6 48
FIPT150A INTRO TO FIRE SUPPRESS/MAINT 2 1 18 3 35
26% ENGL101 READING AND COMPOSITION 19 10 12 39 24
25% BIOL107 GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB 23 7 12 28 24
ENGL043 ENGLISH REVIEW 2 2 16 8 34
EXSC145B YOGAII-BEGINNING YOGA 1 1 5 4 "
EXSC145C YOGAIN-INTERMEDIATE 1 1 2 4 3
HIST109  HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 8 2 18 8 37
HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 1 1 18 4 36
PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 5 3 20 12 36
23% MATHO96 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 4 3 23 13 43
22% MATHO46 ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 3 2 18 9 35
20% COMS135 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS 3 1 18 5 34
MATH119 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS B 2 23 10 44
17% CHEM200L GENERAL CHEMISTRY | LABORATORY 3 2 12 12 24
ENGL048 COLLEGE READING/STUDY SKILLSII 2 1 18 6 35
10% COMS103 ORAL COMMUNICATION 2 2 15 21 32
EMGM106 EMT-DEFIBRILLATION/COMBITUDE 1 1 15 10 30
7% SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 2 1 18 14 36
6% CHEM152L INTRO TO GENERAL CHEM LAB 1 1 12 16 24
PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 1 1 18 17 37
TotallAverag; ' - - 613 245 15 535 29

Source: SDCCD Information System

SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 24



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017

Online Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

City College/ECC
T ~ Online i
Percet = Waitlisted Waitlisted Average
Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections Walt Cap
100% ACCT150 COMPUTER ACCT. APPLICATIONS 2 1 12
ANTH102 INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY 1 2 12
ARTG100 BASIC GRAPHIC DESIGN 1 1 12
ARTG125 DIGITAL MEDIA 9 1 12
BUSE201 BUSINESS ORGANIZATION & MGMT 3 1 15
CBTE120 BEGINNING MICROSOFT WORD 1 1 15
CBTE140 MICROSOFT EXCEL 1 1 15
CBTE143 INTERMEDIATE MICROSOFT EXCEL 1 1 10
CBTE180 MICROSOFT OFFICE 1 1 14
CHIC141A U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV 8 1 12
CISC190  JAVA PROGRAMMING 1 1 1"
CISC192 CI/C++ PROGRAMMING 6 2 12
COMS135 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS 7 1 12
COMS180 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION 2 2 1
DANC181 HISTORY OF DANCE 1 1 1
ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 9 2 8
GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 4 1 1"
INWT14C¢ SECURITY + CERTIFICATION TRAIN 4 1 )
INWT145  LINUX + PREP 2 1 14
MATHO15B ELEM ALGEBRA/GEOM REFRESHER 2 1 8
MATHO38 PRE-ALGEBRAAND STUDY SKILLS 3 1 5
MATH121 BASIC TECHS/APPLIED CALC | 3 1 5
MATH141 PRECALCULUS 2 1 5
MATH150 CALCULUS/ANALYTIC GEOMETRY | 3 1 5
PERG130 CAREER-LIFE PLANNING 4 4 12
PERG140 LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST 1 1 12
PHIL100  LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING 8 3 14
PHOT10S INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOGRARPHY 1 2 1
PHOT143 INTRO. TO DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY 9 2 13
PHOT150 HISTORY OF PHOTOGRAPHY 4 1 12
RTVFI00 INTRO TO ELECTRONIC MEDIA 1 1 1"
RTVF110 INTRODUCTION TO SCRIPTWRITING 2 1 8
RTVF160 INTRODUCTION TO CINEMA 9 1 14
[83% MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC 27 5 12
75% ARTG118 GRAPHIC DESIGN HISTORY 3 12
67 % BLAS140A HIST U S/BLACK PERSPECTIVES 2 0
BLAS140B HIST U.S/BLACK PERSPECTIVES 1 2 6
CHIL101  HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 8 2 12
SOCO101 PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY 9 2 12

Source: SDCCD Information System
SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
Online Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

i} ’ Online e iin
Percent i Waitlisted Waltlisted Average  Total  Average

Waitlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap
50% ACCT116B MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING 1 1 12 2 40
BUSE150 HUMAN RELATIONS IN BUSINESS 1 1 10 2 45

CISC150  INTRO TO COMPUTER/ANFOR SCIENC 5 1 10 2 45

DRAM105 INTRODUCTION TO DRAMATIC ARTS 6 1 14 2 45

DRAM107 STUDY OF FILMED PLAYS 2 1 14 2 45

ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 5 1 17 2 48

ENGL20S CRITICL THINKNG/INTRMD COMPSTN 2 1 8 2 25
EXSC241B INTRODUCTION TO KINESIOLOGY 1 1 9 2 30

HIST109  HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 2 1 12 2 40

INWT200 CERTIFIED ETHICAL HACKER (CEH) 2 1 10 2 34

MARK100 PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING 5 1 12 2 45

MATH026 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 8 2 5 4 45

MATH116 COLLEGE AND MATR X ALGEBRA 1 1 5 2 45

MUSHM11  JAZZ-HISTORY AND DEVELOPMENT 4 1 12 2 40

NUTR150 NUTRITION 1 1 12 2 40

PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 1 1 12 2 40

33% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 9 2 14 6 47
HEAL101 HEALTH AND LIFE STYLE 2 2 1 6 35

HIST100 WORLD HISTORY| 3 1 12 3 40

25% BUSE100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS 3 1 15 4 45
MATHO046 ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 1 1 5 4 45

20% BUSE119 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS 1 1 15 5 44
TotalAverage I 266 86 1M1 128 T

Source: SDCCD Information System
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017

Online Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

Mesa College

bnllne_

. Parcant.
Waltlisted Course Crse Title

100% ARCH107 REVIT

ARTF108 WOMEN INART

ARTF109 MODERNART

ARTF113  ARTS OF AFRICA, OCEANA, AMER.
BUSE100 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
CBTE103 BEGINNING COMPUTER KEYBOARDING
CBTE114 INTRO TO MICROSOFTWINDOWS
CBTE140 MICROSOFT EXCEL

CHIC141A U.S. HISTORY/CHICANO PERSPECTV
CHIC141B U.5. HISTORY/CHICANOQ PERSPECTV
CISC186 VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING
DRAM151 CINEMA AS ART/COMMUNICATION i
ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 18
EDUC200 TEACHINGAS APROFESSION
ENGL0O48 COLLEGE READING/STUDY SKILLSII
FASH120 FASHION HISTORY AND TRENDS
GEOG101 PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY

GEOG104 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY
HEIT130 BASIC PHARMACOLOGY

HEIT135 COMPUTER BASICS FOR HEIT
HOSP101 INTRO TO HOSPITALITY & TOURISM
INTE135 AUTOCAD FCR INTERIORS
MARK100 PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING
MATHO96 INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
MATH118 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

MEDAOSS HUMAN ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY
MEDAD64 ALLIED HEALTH MEDICAL ETHICS
MEDA110 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY

MEDA115 PATHOPHYSIOLOGY

MULT101  INTRODUCTION TO MULTIMEDIA
MULT121 INTRODUCTION TO PHOTOSHOP
MUSI100 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC

MUSIM08  WORLD MUSIC

NUTR1563 CULTURAL FOODS

NUTR155 ADVANCED NUTRITION

PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL
PSYC137 HUMAN SEXUAL BEHAVIOR
PSYC260 INTRO TO PHYSIOLOGICAL PSYCH
REAL101 REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES
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Waitiisted Waltﬂst_e-d__Aver;ge
Students Sections Wait Cap

7
12
12
12
12
12

9
12
14
14
12
12
12
12
10
12
14
14
14
14
12

7
12
13
13
15
15
15
15
12
12
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
12

Total

Average

Sections Course Cap
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24
40
40
40
40
40
30
40
45
45
40
40
40
40
32
40
45
45
45
45
40
24
40
43
44
50
50
50
50
40
40
50
50
50
50
45
45
45
40
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
Online Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

_ ~ Online Do T =

Percent g ; Waitlisted Waltlisted Average  Total  Average
Waltlisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaitCap Sections Course Cap
REAL10S LEGALASPECTS OF REALESTATE | 10 2 12 2 40

REAL110 PNCPLS REAL ESTAPPRAISAL | g 2 12 2 40

REAL115 REAL ESTATE FINANCE | 2 1 12 1 40

REAL125 REAL ESTATE ECONOMICS 4 1 12 1 40

REAL130 REAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT 12 1 12 1 40

S0C0101 PRINCIPLES QF SOCIOLOGY 20 4 14 4 45

WEBD153 BEGINNING WEB DATABASES 4 1 12 1 40

80% EXSC241B INTRODUCTION TO KINESIOLOGY 7 4 11 5 37
75% CHIL10*  HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 12 3 15 4 50
HIST100 WORLD HISTORY | 12 3 14 4 45

PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 9 3 1 4 35

67% AMSL150 INTRODUCTION TO DEAF CULTURE a 2 18 3 &0
ARTF111  ARTHISTORY: RENAISS-MODERN a 2 12 3 40

CISC150 INTRO TO COMPUTERANFOR SCIENC 4 2 12 3 40

63% NUTR150 NUTRITION 15 5 15 8 50
60% HIST109  HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 5 3 14 5 45
53% ENGL20S CRITICL THINKNGANTRMD COMPSTN 28 9 8 17 25
50% ACCT118B MANAGERIALACCOUNTING 1 1 12 2 40
ARTF107 CONTEMPORARY ART 2 1 12 2 40

ARTF110 ARTHISTORY: PREHIST-GOTHIC a 1 12 2 40

ASTR101 DESCRIPTIVE ASTRONOMY 1 1 14 2 45

BLAS140A HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES 14 1 14 2 45

ENGL10S COMPOSITION AND LITERATURE 4 2 8 4 25

GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 14 1 14 2 45

MATH104 TRIGONOMETRY 3 1 13 2 44

PERG140 LIFE SKILLS & PERSONAL ADJUST 4 1 11 2 35

40% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 3 2 12 5 40
38% CISC181  PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 10 3 12 8 40
33% CHIL141  THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY 4 1 15 3 50
CISC182 C/C++PROGRAMMING 1 1 12 3 40

MUSIHO3 HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC 1 1 15 3 50

32% ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 28 7 8 22 23
25% HEAL101 HEALTH AND LIFE STYLE 6 4 9 16 30
HIST101  WORLD HISTORY ll 2 1 14 4 45
MATHO15C INTERM ALGEBRA/GEOM REFRESHER 2 1 12 4 40

PSYC101 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY 12 2 14 8 45

20% CISC180  JAVA PROGRAMMING 4 1 12 5 40
HIST110  HIST OF THE UNITED STATES il 7 1 14 5 45

17% ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 1 1 12 6 40
TotalAverage - i 577 148 13 244 42

Source: SDCCD Information System
SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 28



Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
Online Waitlisted Courses as of September 9, 2017

Miramar College

Percent

Waitlisted Course

100%

86%
83%

75%

67%

50%

ACCT102
ADJU102
ADJU108
ADJU161
ADJU162
ADJU182
ADJU201
ADJU210
ASTR101
BANK102
BLAS140B
BUSE155
CHEM100
CHIL165
ENGLO49
GEOG101
GEOG104
GEOL104
HIST101
HIST115A
HIST141
MARK100
MATHO96
MATH116
MUSI100
MUSI103
POLI140
REAL101
S0OC0O101
ARTF100
BIOL107
PSYC101
HIST100
ADJU101
CHIL103
HEAL101
ANTH102
BUSE101

BUSE119

Cree Title

BASIC ACCOUNTING

CRIMINAL LAWI

DIVERSITY & COMMUNITY RELATS
JUVENILE PROCEDURES

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

STREET GANGS & LAWENFORCEMENT
CALIFORNIA CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
RULES OF EVIDENCE
DESCRIPTIVEASTRONOMY
MORTGAGE BROKERAGE AND BANKING
HIST U.S./BLACK PERSPECTIVES
MANAGING THE SMALL BUS
FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY
CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL NEEDS
BASIC COMPOSITION

PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY

WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY
EARTH SCIENCE

WORLD HISTORY Il

HISTORY OF THE AMERICAS |
WOMEN IN US HISTORY |
PRINCIPLES OF MARKETING
INTERMED ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY
COLLEGE AND MATRIX ALGEBRA
INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC

HISTORY OF ROCK MUSIC
CONTEMPORARY [NTL POLITICS
REAL ESTATE PRINCIPLES
PRINCIPLES OF SOCIOLOGY

ART ORIENTATION

GENERAL BIOLOGY LECTURE/LAB
GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY

WORLD HISTORY |

INTRO TO ADMIN OF JUSTICE
LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT

HEALTH AND LIFE STYLE

INTRO TO PHYSICALANTHROPOLOGY
BUSINESS MATHEMATICS
BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS

Source: SDCCD Information System
SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning
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23
19
18
18
20
18
20
20
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20
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23
13
20
20
23
20
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20
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20
20
20
23
20
20
12
20
20
19
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18
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45
38
35
35
40
35
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48
45
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39
24
40
40
37
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Higher Demand Report - Fall 2017
Online Waitlisted Courses as of September 8, 2017

Online i

Percent ik . ‘Waltlisted _MMbwdTeam_  Total -Kw?ag_a_ i
Waltiisted Course Crse Title Students Sections WaltCap Sections Course Cap
BUSE120 PERSONAL FINANCE MANAGEMENT 1 1 23 2 45

BUSE201 BUSINESS ORGANIZATION & MGMT 4 1 23 2 45

CBTE140 MICROSOFT EXCEL 3 1 23 2 23

CHIL162 OBSERVING/GUIDING CHILD BEHAV 8 1 23 2 45

CISC181  PRINCIPLES OF INFO SYSTEMS 1 1 23 2 45

COMS180 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION 1 1 18 2 a5

GEOL100 PHYSICAL GEOLOGY 2 1 23 2 45

HIST105 INTRO TO WESTERN CIVILIZATN | 3 1 20 2 40

LIBS101 INFO LITERACY & RESRCH SKILLS 4 1 15 2 30

MATHO46 ELEMENTARY ALGEBRA & GEOMETRY 1 1 18 2 35

NUTR150 NUTRITION 3 2 23 4 45

PHIL102A INTRO TO PHILOS: REALITY/KNOWL 2 1 20 2 40

PHYN100 SURVEY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE 5 1 23 2 45

40% HIST109  HISTORY OF THE UNITED STATES | 12 2 20 5 40
33% ANTH103 INTRO TO CULTURALANTHROPOLOGY 6 1 20 3 40
BUSE140 BUSINESS LAW & THE LEGAL ENVIR 16 1 23 3 45

CHIL101  HUMAN GROWTH & DEVELOPMENT 3 1 23 3 45

CHIL141  THE CHILD, FAMILY & COMMUNITY 4 1 23 3 42

ECON120 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS 2 1 23 3 45

ECON121 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS 16 1 23 3 30

PERG120 COLLEGE SUCCESS 1 1 20 3 40

25% ACCT116A FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 1 1 23 4 45
ENGL101 READINGAND COMPOSITION 2 1 13 4 25

HIST110 HIST. OF THE UNITED STATES Il 1 1 20 4 40

20% ACCT116B MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING ] 1 23 5 45
POLI102 THEAMERICAN POLITICAL SYSTEM ] 1 20 5 40
Total/Average ' - 431 102 21 162 a0

Source: SDCCD Information System
SDCCD Office of Institutional Research and Planning 30
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